

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Vaid, counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
R-2/Manish Dhawan, R-3/Pankaj Dhawan,  
R-4/Pawan Dhawan and R-5/Sheetal Narula are  
physically present in court.  
Sh. Abhinav Sharma, Assistant Manager for  
R-6/HDFC Bank.  
Sh. Shankar Dutt Joshi, Sr. Manager for R-7/Canara  
Bank.

Heard. Perused.

Sr. Manager for R-7/Canara Bank has filed some  
documents. Same be taken on record.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for going  
through the petition and for deciding future course of action.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.09.2025 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/16.04.2025