

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. RK Padhi, Ld. Counsel for applicant along with applicant.
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for Non applicant no 2, 3 and 4 along with non applicant no. 2, 3 and 4.

1. Ld. counsel for applicant wishes to withdraw the present application on account of settlement between the parties vide settlement agreement dt. 20.05.2026. Accordingly allowed.
2. The application is dismissed/withdrawn/settled.
3. **File be consigned to record room after due compliance as per rules.**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2026